GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:210
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

STATUS OF COMMONWEALTH GAMES PROJECTS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Balram Shri P.;Bhagat Shri Sudarshan;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;De Dr. Ratna;Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work on most of the sports stadia/accommodation venues for the Commonwealth Games are running behind the schedule:

(b) If so, the reasons therefor along with the status of progress made in regard to construction of sports stadia/accommodation venues etc., project-wise;

(c) the details of action taken/penalty imposed on concerned stakeholders/companies/agencies for the delay in the execution of projects associated with the Games;

(d) the details of the amount spent for the purpose so far, project-wise;
(e) the corrective measures being taken by the Government to complete all the projects on time;and

(f) the time by which all the projects are likely to be completed, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has forfeited the security deposit amounting to Rs.4.93 crores and levied Rs.5.74 crore as compensation against the contractor M/s Sportina Payce Infrastructure Ltd. for non-compliance of contractual obligations for the practice venue of swimming at Games Village. Also, Rs.50 lakhs' compensation has been imposed against Ms. Sportina Payce Infrastructure Ltd. for non-compliance of contractual obligations in case of Badminton Venue at Siri Fort Complex.

(d) The required details are as under:

(Rs. In Crores)

S1 Competition Venues / Agencies Amount Amount

No. allocated Actually
Spent

1 Athletics, Swimming, Lawnbowls, 2418.00 1384.67

Weightlifting, Gymnastics,
Wresting, Shooting, Hockey
and Cycling :

Sports Authority of India
Stadia / Central Public Works
Department (CPWD)

2. Rugby : 306.41 162.00
University of Delhi


3 Tennis : 65.65 30.70
All India Tennis Association

4. Bigbore Shooting : 8.50 20.65
Central Reserve Police Force
/ CPWD

5. Archery, Bandminton, Squash, 827.85 555.59
Table Tennis and Accommodation

(Games Village)

Delhi Development Authority

6. Boxing and Training Venue 260.00 106.74
(Hockey) New Delhi Municipal
Committee

(e) Recovery Plans have been worked out, wherever required, which inter-alia, includes increase in the number of Supervisory Staff &
Labour; Increase in working hours; deployment of additional machineries; close monitoring and procurement of critical & special items to complete the work within recovery schedule.

(f) All Competition stadia will be completed by March, 2010 except J.L.N. Stadium which will be completed by June, 2010.
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